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Message from the Headteacher
Two teams from Year 6 represented the school at the 
partnership Netball event, enjoying lots of skills games led by 
the Sports Leaders and finishing with competitive matches. 
Both teams played really well, demonstrating the core themes 
of determination and resilience and were commended for their 
team work. One team drew both matches 0-0, and the other 
won both games 2-0. Well played all!

Year 1 enjoyed a visit to the Church on Thursday to learn all 
about Baptism from Father Clive. The children were full of 
questions and enjoyed the Baptism demonstration. They 
learned that Baptism is a joyful welcome into God's family.

Holy Trinity enjoyed taking part in the wonderful Chipping 
Norton Christmas Lights switch on event on Thursday. Year 
5 led the lantern parade with their beautiful lanterns, also 
participating in the group singing on the Town hall steps. 
Santa’s Grotto, run by Holy Trinity and St Mary’s PTAs, was a 
roaring success. The lights were switched on by Harris from 
Year 3 to great applause. What a lovely event to get everyone 
feeling festive! Thank you to all the staff, parents and children 
who participated.

At last, the grass has dried out and the sun shone today so 
that the children could begin enjoying our new trim trail and 
monkey bars. The new equipment proved to be very popular 
with everyone. A big thank you to the JLT who campaigned 
for the monkey bars, to the PTA who helped us fund the 
installation and to the Dad's who gave their time to dismantled 
the old trim trail.

Prayer to the Guardian Angel

Angel sent by God to guide me,

be my light and walk beside me;

be my guardian and protect me;

on the paths of life direct me. 



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Dates for Autumn Term

Wednesday 29th November Year 5 & 6 Inclusive Sports Hall Athletics 

Thursday 30th November Year 5 & 6 Literacy Quiz at CNS 

Monday 27th November  - 2nd December Assessment Week

Tuesday 5th December Reception Nativity Performance

Wednesday 6th December Whole School Panto Trip

Thursday 7th December KS1 Nativity Performance - 2pm & 6pm

Tuesday 12th December Christmas Dinner & Jumper Day - Bring a Cracker

Thursday 14th December KS2 Carol Concert - 6pm

Tuesday 19th December School Closes at 12.05pm for Christmas

Monday 8th January Spring Term Begins

Tuesday 9th January Beginning of Term Mass 

Wednesday 17th January Swimming Gala

Wednesday 24th January Year 1 & 2 Trip - Oxford Jewish Congregation

Thursday 25th January Year 3 & 4 Trip - Shri Swaminarayan Mandir

Wednesday 31st January U11 Hockey Tournament

Wednesday 7th February
Year 4 Ball Skills Tournament

Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Monday 12th February Half Term Holiday 

Thursday 22nd February Chair of St Peter Mass

Tuesday 26th March The Tuesday in Holy Week Mass

Thursday 28th March School Closes at 12.05pm for Easter

Tuesday 16th April Beginning of Term Mass

Wednesday 9th May Ascension Day Mass


